## **BOX ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents**

10-25-2000 101496197

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

10-13-00

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

Jonathan Kolber

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Hide and Seek Technologies, L.L.C. 2439 23<sup>rd</sup> Street Clarkston, WA 99403

Nature of Conveyance: 3.

[X]	Assignment	[]	Merger
[]	Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name
[]	Other:		

Execution Date: September 25, 2000

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4.

> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- Patent Application No.(s): 09/163,087 and US98/22871 A.
- Patent No.(s): 5,815,484 В.
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should 5. be mailed:

Joseph E. Kovarik Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$120.00. 7. [X]**Enclosed** Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to [X]Deposit Account. []Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_5\_ Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.Q

By: E. Kovarik

Registration No. 33,005 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 863-9700

M:\3699\-3\record-kolber ass.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Settlement Agreement and Addendum to Settlement Agreement dated January 12, 1998, between Hide & Seek Technologies, Inc. and Jonathan Kolber, individually, as well as Corporate Growth Consultants, Inc., an Assignment of Patents was executed assigning to Jonathan Kolber, individually, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,815,484, issued on September 29, 1998, entitled "Copy Protectable Optical Media and Methodology Therefor", U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/163,087, filed September 29, 1998, titled "Data Protection on an Optical Disk" and pending PCT Patent Application Serial No. US98/22871, filed October 28, 1998, entitled "Data Protection on an Optical Disk" (hereinafter "Patents Issued and Pending");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a further settlement reached between Hide & Seek Technologies, Inc. and Jonathan Kolber, individually, and Corporate Growth Consultants, Inc., all right, title and interest in the above-referenced Patents Issued and Pending, was assigned to Hide & Seek Technologies, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jonathan Kolber, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer until Hide & Seek Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents Issued and Pending, including the right to recover for past, present and/or future infringement thereof, and royalties and license rights associated therewith, for the territory of the United States of America and for all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining, sustaining, and enforcing any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee, including executing all appropriate documents as necessary.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Hide & Seek Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

VITY OF /mer) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Army P. Wasbrod, by Jonathan Kolber. Witness my hand and seal this 25 day of Sypt., 2000.

My commission expires:

1

- 2002

Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/13/2000 REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0284